FOI DISCLOSURE LOG FEB 18

Number

4806
4807
4808

4809
4810

4811

4812

4813

4814

4815

4816

4817

4818

4819
4820
4821
4822

Data Requested Reason Denied

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
LCV Fleet

Pothole Complaints information not held

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Registered Third Parties Requesting copies of
electoral register

Disability related expenses and Care Charges information not held

S106 Payments Received

Budgets for Council Parks and Green Spaces 2015-
2018

Ash Die Back Trees and Mature Trees on Council
Owned Land

Recycling of Plastic

Income Management and Cash Receipting

Business Rates

Business Rates Credits on account

Private Hire Dirvers from Postscode S
Public Health Funerals 2011-2017
Section 114 email correspondence

List of all Animal Boarding Establishments

Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention
and Detection of Crime

Working
Days to

Complete
8

8

~

21

21

21
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Notes

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible for
highways

REASON FOR DELAY: Not received
response to our Request for Further
Information

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible for
social care

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales



4823

4825
4826

4827
4828

4829

4830

4831
4832

4833
4834

4836

4837

4838
4839

4840

TBC

Public Health Funerals
Alchohol Delivery Services

Business Rates
Funding Provision Womens Refuge

Tanning Salons

Planning Applications Granted 2016-2018

Cladding in Tower Blocks

Social Media Policy
Use of meat by the Council
Postage Volumes and Cost

Independent Person appointed under Councillor
Code of Conduct S28

Charities and Companies House to House
Collections

Affordable Housing

Housing and Maintenance

Private Landlord Prosecutions

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

information not held

information not held

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

s14 vexaiuous or repeated
request

information not held
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21

23

REASON FOR DELAY: Not received
response to our Request for Further
Information

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible for
refuge accomodation

Lancashire County Council Trading
Standards department check Tanning
Salons in the Ribble Valley Area

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales

Applicant referred to Ribble valley
Homes who manage the waiting list as
part of the housing stock transfer 2008.



4841

4842

4843
4844
4845
4846

4847
4849

4850

4851
4852
4853
4854
4855

4856
4857
4858
4859

4860
4861
4862
4863

Applications for Wheelchair Accessible Housing

Planning Enforcement Cases

Insurance Provision

Insurance Clams

Cemetaries burial plots

People Raised in Care 'Care Experienced People'

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Policies Safeguarding of children risks of cannabis

Social Media Policy

Facilties Management

Disabled Faciities Grants Monitoring

Rough Sleeping Outreach Services

Fleet Vehicles 2008-2018

Town/Parish Council Split following Community
Governance Review

Latest Air Qualilty Management Reports
Business Rates

Business Rates

Person/s responsible for Health and Safety amd
Parks Grounds and Amenities

Special Leave for Emergency Service Workers
Bathroom Adaptions

Flexible Homlessness Grant

Pot hole Claims

information not held

information not held

information not held

s14 vexaiuous or repeated
request

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

information not held
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21
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15
20
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Applicant referred to Ribble valley
Homes who manage the waiting list as
part of the housing stock transfer 2008.
REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible for
social care

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible for
education health and childrens services

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible for
highways



4864

4866

4867
4868
4869

4870
4871

4872

4873

4874
4875

4876

Independent Person appointed under Councillor
Code of Conduct S28
Community Transport

information not held
Taxi Licensing
Business Rates
Pot holes and road maintenance Howgill Lane
Clitheroe

information not held

Flights since 2015
Council Hardware and Contracts

Homelessness Support and Prevention

Social Housing Building
information not held

Independent Living Fund

Public Health Funerals

Meals on Wheels Service information not held
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Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible for
community transport

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible for
highways

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible for
social care

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible for
social care



