## **FOI DISCLOSURE LOG FEB 18**

<b>Number</b> 4806 4807	Data Requested  Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals LCV Fleet	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete 8	Notes
4808	Pothole Complaints	information not held	7	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for highways
4809	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		, 7	mg/may5
4810	Registered Third Parties Requesting copies of electoral register			REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information
4811	Disability related expenses and Care Charges	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for
1010	0400 B		6	social care
4812 4813	S106 Payments Received Budgets for Council Parks and Green Spaces 2015-		12	
4013	2018		6	
4814	Ash Die Back Trees and Mature Trees on Council		_	
	Owned Land		6	
4815	Recycling of Plastic			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
			21	available within statutory timescales
4816	Income Management and Cash Receipting			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
				available within statutory timescales
1017	B : B :		21	DEACON FOR RELAY L.C
4817	Business Rates			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
			21	available within statutory timescales
4818	Business Rates Credits on account	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime		
4819	Private Hire Dirvers from Postscode S		5	
4820	Public Health Funerals 2011-2017		4	
4821	Section 114 email correspondence		4	
4822	List of all Animal Boarding Establishments		19	

4823	TBC			REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information
4825	Public Health Funerals		3	
4826	Alchohol Delivery Services	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means		
4827	Business Rates		17	
4828	Funding Provision Womens Refuge	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for
			1	refuge accomodation
4829	Tanning Salons	information not held		
				Lancashire County Council Trading Standards department check Tanning
			7	Salons in the Ribble Valley Area
4830	Planning Applications Granted 2016-2018	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means		
4831	Cladding in Tower Blocks	s14 vexaiuous or repeated request		
4832	Social Media Policy	·	1	
4833	Use of meat by the Council		0	
4834	Postage Volumes and Cost			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
			21	
4836	Independent Person appointed under Councillor Code of Conduct S28			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
			23	
4837	Charities and Companies House to House Collections		4	
4838	Affordable Housing		13	
4839	Housing and Maintenance		3	
				Applicant referred to Ribble valley Homes who manage the waiting list as
4840	Private Landlord Prosecutions	information not held	2	part of the housing stock transfer 2008.

4841	Applications for Wheelchair Accessible Housing	information not held	20	Applicant referred to Ribble valley Homes who manage the waiting list as part of the housing stock transfer 2008.
4842	Planning Enforcement Cases	information not netu	21	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
4843	Insurance Provision		15	
4844	Insurance Clams		15	
4845	Cemetaries burial plots		20	
4846	People Raised in Care 'Care Experienced People'	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for
			1	social care
4847	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		1	
4849	Policies Safeguarding of children risks of cannabis	information not held		
				Applicant referred to Lancashire
				County Council who are responsible for
			1	education health and childrens services
4850	Social Media Policy	s14 vexaiuous or repeated request		
4851	Facilties Management	•	1	
4852	Disabled Facilities Grants Monitoring		10	
4853	Rough Sleeping Outreach Services		1	
4854	Fleet Vehicles 2008-2018		5	
4855	Town/Parish Council Split following Community	s21 Information reasonably	_	
	Governance Review	accessible to the applicant by		
		other means		
4856	Latest Air Qualilty Management Reports		15	
4857	Business Rates		9	
4858	Business Rates		8	
4859	Person/s responsible for Health and Safety amd		_	
	Parks Grounds and Amenities		1	
4860	Special Leave for Emergency Service Workers		2	
4861	Bathroom Adaptions		2	
4862	Flexible Homlessness Grant		10	
4863	Pot hole Claims	information not held	. •	Applicant referred to Lancashire
.500	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			County Council who are responsible for
			0	highways

4864	Independent Person appointed under Councillor Code of Conduct S28		16	
4866	Community Transport		10	Applicant referred to Lancashire
	, ,			County Council who are responsible for
		information not held	1	community transport
4867	Taxi Licensing		1	
4868	Business Rates		6	
4869	Pot holes and road maintenance Howgill Lane	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire
	Clitheroe			County Council who are responsible for
			0	highways
4870	Flights since 2015		5	
4871	Council Hardware and Contracts			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
				available within statutory timescales
4872	Homelessness Support and Prevention			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
4072	Homelessness Support and Frevention			available within statutory timescales
				available within statutory timescales
4873	Social Housing Building		4	
	3 3	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire
				County Council who are responsible for
4874	Independent Living Fund		3	social care
4875	Public Health Funerals		4	
				Applicant referred to Lancashire
				County Council who are responsible for
4876	Meals on Wheels Service	information not held	3	social care